



\$~31

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CRL.M.C. 4977/2025 and CRL.M.A. 21585/2025 & CRL.M.A.
21586/2025

NITIN KUMAR SHARMA & ORS.Petitioners

Through: Mr. Nikhil Khandelwal, Advocate.

versus

THE STATE (NCT OF DELHI) & ANR.Respondents

Through: Ms. Richa Dhawan, APP for the State
with SI Raghbir Singh, PS –
Mayapuri.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MONGA

% **ORDER**
26.09.2025

List on 11.11.2025.

ARUN MONGA, J

SEPTEMBER 26, 2025

kd